

CRICOS Fee Schedule: 2024-2025

VET COURSES

Course Code	Course Name	Application Fee	Material Fee	Tuition Fee (On-Shore)	Tuition Fee (Off-Shore)
BSB50120	Diploma of Business (52 weeks) including holidays	\$300	\$500	\$6,500	\$9,000
BSB60120	Advanced Diploma of Business (52 weeks) including holidays	\$300	\$500	\$7,500	\$9,000
CPC50210	CPC30620 Cert III in Painting & Decorating (104 weeks) including holidays	\$300	\$1500	\$20,000	\$27,000
CPC33020	Cert III in Bricklaying/Blocklaying (104 weeks) including holidays	\$300	\$1500	\$20,000	\$27,000
CPC40120	Certificate IV in Building & Construction (52 weeks) including holidays	\$300	\$1000	\$10,000	\$14,500
CPC30220	Certificate III in Carpentry (60 Weeks) including holidays	\$300	\$1000	\$12,000	\$28,000
MSF30322	Certificate III in Cabinet Making and Timber Technology (60 Weeks) including holidays	\$300	\$1000	\$12,000	\$28,000

ADDITIONAL INTERNATION STUDENT FEES AND CHARGES (ALL COURSES)

RECOGNITION OF PRIOR LEARNING & CREDIT TRANSFER	Processing Fee	Per Unit RPL Fee	Comments
Recognition of Prior Learning	\$100	\$Pro-rata per unit basis	Refer to RPL and Credit Transfer Policy and Procedure



Credit Transfer (Equivalent Units of Competency)	NIL	NIL	NVC does not charge fee for credit transfer applications
--	-----	-----	--

All fees shown are in Australian Dollars AUD.

#Resources fee includes student learning and reading materials and resources provided throughout the course, including a learner's guide/workbook e for each unit of competency.

OVERSEAS STUDENTS HEALTH COVER (OSHC)

DESCRIPTION	Application Fee	Premium Per Year	Comments
Overseas Student Health Cover – 12 Months; BUPA, Individual Cover (If not already obtained) *	NIL	\$543,84*	Students may choose their provider and type of cover

Overseas Student Health Cover (OSHC) is compulsory for all International Students and does not constitute a "fee". The College applies for OSHC on behalf of the students, and the health coverage provider sets the stipulated fee. Based on a quote from BUPA. For more information, visit the BUPA website - https://www.bupa.com.au/health-insurance/oshc/members-help-guide

Students may choose any provider. For more information, visit - https://www.homeaffairs.gov.au/trav/stud/more/health-insurance-for-students

OTHER NON-REFUNDABLE FEES	Comments	Comments
Reassessment / Late Submission Fee	\$50 per task	Refer to Re-assessment Policy
Printing Charges A4 (black and white)	\$0.02 per copy	As required by the student
Printing Charges A4 (colour)	\$0.50 per copy	As required by the student
Printing Charges A3 (black and white)	\$0.10 per copy	As required by the student
Printing Charges A3 (colour)	\$1.00 per copy	As required by the student
Student ID Card Replacement Fee	\$50	In case the card is lost or damaged



Certificate/Statement of Attainment Replacement Fee	\$100	As required by the student
Late Payment Fee	\$50	For late payment of tuition fees
Airport Pickup (one-way)	\$60	As required by the student
On-Request Temporary Accommodation Booking (Options for nearby hotels, motels, homestay, and other temporary student accommodations only)	No Fee charged by the College	Students to choose and confirm from the options available and pay their accommodation costs directly to the hosts as applicable.

Note:

- Tuition Fees quoted are subject to change. For enrolling students, once agreed, the tuition fees will not change for the duration of their course. | Instalment Payment Plans Available
- The Application Fee is not refundable. Tuition Fees are refundable by NVC's Fee Refund Policy. Please refer to the policy as part of the application pack, contact the education agent, NVC's student services at Admissions@nvc.edu.au or visit NVC's website http://www.nvc.edu.au
- Students enrolling in packaged courses (e.g., two courses together with the higher course as the principal course of study), and where common units exist between the courses, students will receive credits for units successfully completed in the previous course/s. Students will only have to pay for the units they are enrolling in the new course/s once the unit/course credits are approved and applied. Any changes in the course duration (as a result of credits) will be reflected in the Confirmation of Enrolment (CoE) and advised to students in writing.
- Refer to the course brochures, college website or Student Handbook for course content and further course information. For any enquiries or information, contact NVC's student services admissions@nvc.edu.au